
NDOT’s ACTT Workshop Roster 
 

Key Speaker:  
• Neil Hawks, Director of Special Programs, Transportation Research Board, 

(202)334-1430,  nhawks@nas.edu 
 

Moderators:  
• Dan Sanayi, Construction & System Preservation Engineer, FHWA, (202)493-

0551, dan.sanayi@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Rick Smith, WSDOT, (360)705-7150,  SmithRick@wsdot.wa.gov 

 
Traffic/ITS/Safety: 

• Erin A. Ehlinger, Senior Technical Manager, PB Farradyne, (206) 382-5250, 
Ehlinger@pbworld.com 

• Greg M. Jones, FHWA, NRC, (404) 562-3906, gregm.jones@fhwa.dot.gov  
• Scott M. McCanna, ORDOT Traffic Control Plans Engineer, (503) 986-3788, 

scott.m.mccanna@odot.state.or.us  
Geometrics: 

• Brian Ray, Kittelson & Associates, (503) 228-5230, bray@kittelson.com 
•  

 
Construction/Innovative Contracting/Pavements: 

• Sam Tyson, Concrete Pavement Engineer, FHWA – HQ, (202) 366-1326, 
sam.Tyson@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Jerry Jones, Construction & Contract Administration Engineer, FHWA, (817) 
978-4358, jerry.jones@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Jennifer Balis, Highway Engineer, FHWA, (202) 493-7302, 
Jennifer.balis@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Corey Boock, Nossaman, Guthner, Knox & Elliot, LLP, (213) 612-7837, 
cboock@nossaman.com 

 
 
Public Relations:  

• Michelle Long, NCDOT, (919) 733-2210, mglong@dot.state.nc.us 
• Lynda South, Communications Director, VDOT, (804)786-2715, 

Lynda.south@virginiadot.org 
• Kathie Leyendecker, Trans Actions, Ink, (505) 228-9874, 

transactionsink@comcast.net 
 
RW/RR/Utilities: 

• Kathy Facer, FHWA, HQ, Realty Specialist, (785)267-7299 x 305, 
Kathleen.Facer@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Robert Memory, TBE Group, (803) 252-5083, rmemory@tbegroup.com  
 
Geotech: 



 
Structures: 

• Vijay Chandra, Senior VP, PB, (212)465-5377, ChandraV@pbworld.com 
• Bill F. McEleney, Regional Director, National Steel Bridge Alliance, (401)943-

5660, mceleney@nsbaweb.org 
 
Environment: 

• Harold Peaks, Project Development Team Leader, FHWA, (202) 366-1598, 
Harold.peaks@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Robert O’Loughlin, Team Leader, Air Quality Technical Service Team, FHWA – 
NRC, (415) 744-3823, Robert.oloughlin@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Mary Ann Rondinella, Environmental Protection Specialist, FHWA – NRC, 
(7200 963-3207, Maryann.rondinella@fhwa.dot.gov 

• David Ortez, Attorney, FHWA Office of Chief Counsel, (415) 744-2643, 
David.ortez@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Anthony Davis, NJDOT, Project Manager, (609) 530-2893, 
Anthony.Davis@dot.state.nj.us 

• Peter Bond, Community Impact Specialist, Caltrans, (916) 227-4681, 
peter_bond@dot.ca.gov 

• Aung Gye, Project Development Specialist, FHWA, (202) 366-2167, 
Aung.gye@fhwa.dot.gov 

•  
 
 
Observers: 

• Greg Gifford, Construction Project manager, (503) 731-3259, 
Greg.K.GIFFORD@odot.state.or.us 

 


